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路線 43M - 班次調整 

Route 43M - Headway Adjustment 
 

為配合巴士路線計劃，由2021年8月30日(星期一)起，上述路線之班次將

會調整如下： 
To facilitate Bus Route Planning Programme, with effect from 30 August 2021 
(Monday), headways of the captioned route will be adjusted as follows: 
 

田灣 開 From Tin Wan 

每日 

Daily 

時段 

Period 

班次 (分鐘) 

Headway (min) 

0540-0710 
0730 

0800-1700 
1720 

1750-2350 

30 
/ 

30 
/ 

30 
 

乘客可透過新巴城巴網頁 http://www.bravobus.com.hk 及「新巴 城巴」

手機應用程式，或致電本公司顧客服務專線查詢。敬請留意。 
 

Passengers are advised to check the ETA of the next bus by visiting 
http://www.bravobus.com.hk and using “CitybusNWFB” mobile app, or dial our 
customer service hotline for details.  Thank you for your attention. 
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