

Customer Notice 乘客通告



C202100933a02_ODI

發佈日: 2021年8月25日 張貼至: 2021年10月31日

路線 43M - 班次調整 Route 43M - Headway Adjustment

為配合巴士路線計劃,由2021年8月30日(星期一)起,上述路線之班次將會調整如下:

To facilitate Bus Route Planning Programme, with effect from 30 August 2021 (Monday), headways of the captioned route will be adjusted as follows:

田灣 開 From Tin Wan	
每日	
Daily	
時段	班次 (分鐘)
Period	Headway (min)
0540-0710	30
0730	/
0800-1700	30
1720	/
1750-2350	30

乘客可透過新巴城巴網頁 http://www.bravobus.com.hk 及「新巴 城巴」手機應用程式,或致電本公司顧客服務專線查詢。敬請留意。

Passengers are advised to check the ETA of the next bus by visiting http://www.bravobus.com.hk and using "CitybusNWFB" mobile app, or dial our customer service hotline for details. Thank you for your attention.

營運部(港島) 啟 Operations Department (HK Island) DK/mc

